Name

ADAMS, BILLIE FRANK
ADAMS, WILLIE GUY Jr.
ANDERSON, KEITH
ANDERSON, ROBERT EUGENE
BARBER, LOYD EDWARD
BARNETT, IVEY GENE
BASS, LONZA ZEMERY
BEATY, CHARLES EDWIN
BECKHAM, LARRY EUGENE
BERGMAN, WILLIAM J Jr.
BERRYMAN, BENNIE JOE
BLEW, PAUL RICHARD
BOONE, JAMES LOUIS
BOST, WILLIAM A
BRADLEY, EDGAR NEWTON

BRADLEY, GEORGE CHRISTOPHER Jr.

BROWN, FLOYD EDWARD
BROWN, WILLIE LEE
BROWNING, PAUL JAMES
BUTTON, LEONARD WAYNE
CARTER, FRED CLARENCE
CHAPPELLE, JAMES RICHARD
CHIDESTER, ARTHUR ADOLPH
CHOAT, LOYD LAWRENCE
COCHRAN, BILLY GLEN
COCKRUM, HAYDEN DOYLE
COLEMAN, ELMER LEE
COLLINSWORTH, MARION LIVINGTON
COUCH, CLIFTON ZACHRY Jr.
CURRAN, WILLIAM HARRISON
DIXON, DERRYL DEAN
DOBYNS, VOLNEY FAYE
DOUGLAS, DEWAIN

EAST, WILDON CHESTER
EATON, EDWARD DREW
ELMORE, CHARLES EUGENE
EMERSON, JAMES LOUIS
ESTES, EDWARD EUGENE
EVANTS, BOBBIE

FAIN, J.C.

GARRISON, DALE ROBINSON
GARRISON, JERRY MACK
GILLILAND, CHARLES LEON
GREEN, WILBA

GUY, VIRGEL

HARRY, EDWARD SAMUEL Jr.
HILBURN, ODIS

HINSON, GRADY LOYD
HUGHES, WAYNE GRAYSON
HUSKEY, SPENCER VANIER
HUTCHENS, LAWRENCE WOODROW
JONES, BILLY BOB

JONES, MELBER JACK
KELLER, JAMES HAROLD
KENNEDY, JACK EARL

KIDD, MILES HUGH
KILLINGSWORTH, ROBERT LEE
KIMBROUGH, COLONEL JAMES
LEMARR, LLOYD OTIS
LILLARD, RALPH GAMMILL

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate
Sgt
Sgt
Pfc
1st Lt
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Sgt
Cpl
1st Lt
FA
Capt
Pfc
M/Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Sgt
M/Sgt
M/Sgt
1st Lt
Cpl
Pfc
LtCol
Pfc
Sgt
Sfc
Cpl
Pfc
Maj
Sfc
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Sgt
M/Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Sfc
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
BT2
Sfc
Pfc
Sgt
1st Lt
Pfc
M/Sgt
Sfc
Sgt
Sgt
Sgt
MSgt
Pfc
Cpl
Sfc
Pfc
M/Sgt

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)
(Reported for ARKANSAS Unaccounted For)

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

Year
11/2/1950
2/15/1951
7/31/1950
5/21/1952
8/10/1950
11/2/1950
10/14/1952
12/3/1950
7/16/1950
7/28/1950
9/26/1950
10/21/1951
7/14/1950
11/28/1950
7/12/1950
7/27/1950
12/2/1950
11/30/1950
10/24/1952
5/13/1953
8/24/1950
2/13/1951
11/29/1950
11/30/1950
12/1/1950
11/27/1950
12/1/1950
7/16/1950
11/29/1950
12/1/1950
2/15/1951
12/6/1950
12/1/1950
9/1/1950
7/14/1950
11/29/1950
2/13/1951
7/8/1950
2/13/1951
7/20/1950
11/2/1950
12/2/1950
4/25/1951
6/12/1951
11/2/1950
7/27/1950
2/12/1951
5/16/1953
2/13/1951
11/26/1950
11/28/1950
11/27/1950
12/3/1950
11/26/1950
9/8/1950
11/30/1950
2/12/1951
11/28/1950
10/3/1951
11/27/1950

State/Territory
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS

Total Unaccounted: 100



Name Rank/Rate Branch Year State/Territory
MCCOY, ULYESS EDWARD Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 ARKANSAS
MINOR, TRAVIS EUGENE Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950  ARKANSAS
MOORE, BOBBY MAX Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/4/1952 ARKANSAS
MOREN, ANDREW JACKSON Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/2/1950 ARKANSAS
MORRISON, JESSIE PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 12/27/1952 ARKANSAS
MOUTON, AUGUST WILSON 1st Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 5/15/1952 ARKANSAS
MULLINAX, VERNON LEWIS Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950  ARKANSAS
NANCE, ROBERT CALVIN Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 2/13/1951 ARKANSAS
NEWELL, JAMES CARL A2C UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 11/15/1952 ARKANSAS
OAKLEY, DELBERT WINFRED Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/12/1950  ARKANSAS
OLSEN, ARTHUR ROBERT 1st Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 1/29/1953 ARKANSAS
PARKS, ROY Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 2/13/1951 ARKANSAS
PARSE, JOSEPH BUFORD Jr. LTIG UNITED STATES NAVY 9/8/1951 ARKANSAS
PITTS, LOUIS MONROE Jr. Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 ARKANSAS
POWELL, JOE BILL Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950  ARKANSAS
PROUD, ROBERT LEE Jr. TSgt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 4/5/1951 ARKANSAS
RAYMOND, ROBERT FREDERICK Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/27/1950  ARKANSAS
REDUS, LEON CARRUTH Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 8/11/1950 ARKANSAS
REECE, CHARLES LINDBERG Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/21/1950  ARKANSAS
RIELS, OLIVER PRESTON Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 ARKANSAS
RING, CONYARD LEON Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/22/1950  ARKANSAS
RODEN, TRACY ROSCO Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 8/11/1950 ARKANSAS
RUDDELL, ADLER EARL AL3 UNITED STATES NAVY 6/8/1952 ARKANSAS
RUSSELL, BEVERLEY EUGENE Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/12/1950  ARKANSAS
SANDERS, WILLIAM LUM Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/30/1950  ARKANSAS
SHAW, WILLIE CLIFTON Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/5/1951 ARKANSAS
SIDES, JIMMY CARTER AlC UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 10/31/1952 ARKANSAS
SMITH, WALTER LEE Jr. Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/6/1950 ARKANSAS
SPEARS, WOODROE WILSON Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/19/1950  ARKANSAS
SULLIVAN, DAVE PAUL 1st Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 2/21/1952 ARKANSAS
TARPLEY, FLOYD ARNOLD Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 10/25/1951 ARKANSAS
THOMPSON, PHILLIP RICHARD Sfc UNITED STATES ARMY 5/18/1951 ARKANSAS
TYLER, CHARLES RAY Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 7/20/1950 ARKANSAS
WARD, JAMES HARRY Cpl UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 12/1/1950 ARKANSAS
WARD, KENNETH CARL Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/27/1950  ARKANSAS
WHITE, MERLE EDWIN SSgt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 3/29/1951 ARKANSAS
WIGGINS, FREDERICK HAROLD Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 ARKANSAS
WILLIAMS, DONALD RICHARD Jr. Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 8/11/1950 ARKANSAS
WILLIAMS, ROBERT ALLEN 1st Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 10/1/1952 ARKANSAS
WILTROUT, ALBERT JUNIOR Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/28/1950  ARKANSAS

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
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